
South Carolina Baseball

Overall Statistics for South Carolina (as of Mar 11, 2023)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 16-1   Home: 14-0   Away: 1-1   Neutral: 1-0   SEC: 0-0

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

20 Ethan Petry  . 4 2 9 17-15 56 15 24 2 0 6 24 44  . 7 8 6 6 2 11 0  . 4 7 1 4 0 1-2 27 2 1  . 9 6 7

 3 Braylen Wimmer  . 4 1 0 17-17 61 31 25 3 1 6 17 48  . 7 8 7 10 5 12 0  . 5 1 9 1 1 12-12 12 47 4  . 9 3 7

19 Cole Messina  . 3 5 9 17-17 64 23 23 4 1 7 27 50  . 7 8 1 12 5 13 0  . 4 8 2 2 0 2-2 130 8 1  . 9 9 3

 5 Talmadge LeCroy  . 3 3 3 17-17 57 15 19 4 1 1 16 28  . 4 9 1 9 8 14 1  . 4 8 0 1 1 0-0 14 25 1  . 9 7 5

52 Gavin Casas  . 3 2 1 17-17 56 23 18 3 0 9 25 48  . 8 5 7 14 3 14 0  . 4 6 7 2 0 0-0 113 2 1  . 9 9 1

15 Carson Hornung  . 3 0 0 15-14 40 13 12 3 0 2 13 21  . 5 2 5 12 5 10 0  . 5 0 0 1 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000

11 Caleb Denny  . 2 7 9 17-17 68 18 19 6 1 3 24 36  . 5 2 9 11 5 19 1  . 4 1 2 1 0 7-8 25 1 1  . 9 6 3

 6 Will McGillis  . 2 3 6 17-17 55 16 13 1 1 7 13 37  . 6 7 3 11 8 11 0  . 4 3 2 0 0 0-0 11 34 3  . 9 3 8

--------------------

37 Chris Veach  . 5 0 0 5-0 4 2 2 0 0 0 0 2  . 5 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000

31 David Cromer  . 5 0 0 6-0 4 0 2 0 0 0 2 2  . 5 0 0 0 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

26 Jonathan French  . 2 9 4 11-3 17 5 5 1 0 1 3 9  . 5 2 9 6 2 7 0  . 5 2 0 0 1 0-0 55 0 0 1.000

 7 Michael Braswell  . 2 5 0 10-0 8 2 2 0 0 0 1 2  . 2 5 0 2 0 2 0  . 3 6 4 1 0 0-0 6 8 0 1.000

10 Dylan Brewer  . 2 4 1 14-7 29 13 7 2 0 2 8 15  . 5 1 7 6 2 9 2  . 3 9 5 1 0 2-2 16 1 0 1.000

13 Will Tippett  . 1 4 3 10-2 14 0 2 0 0 0 2 2  . 1 4 3 2 0 6 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0-0 5 3 0 1.000

 9 Evan Stone  . 1 3 8 17-10 29 13 4 0 0 0 2 4  . 1 3 8 10 5 13 0  . 4 3 2 0 0 1-1 22 0 0 1.000

50 Kevin Madden  . 1 0 0 11-0 10 1 1 0 0 1 3 4  . 4 0 0 1 0 2 0  . 1 8 2 0 0 0-0 1 3 1  . 8 0 0

Totals  . 3 1 1 17 572 190 178 29 5 45 180 352  . 6 1 5 112 50 145 5  . 4 5 5 14 3 25-27 450 153 16  . 9 7 4

Opponents  . 2 0 1 17 556 48 112 27 0 6 42 157  . 2 8 2 45 9 173 6  . 2 7 2 1 3 12-13 408 115 26  . 9 5 3

LOB - Team (153), Opp (116). DPs turned - Team (7), Opp (6).

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

34 James Hicks  1 . 0 0 3-0 5 2 0 0/1 1 18.0 9 2 2 4 14 1 0 0  . 1 4 5 0 0 0 0 0

33 Noah Hall  2 . 5 9 3-0 4 4 0 0/1 0 24.1 17 7 7 7 26 3 0 0  . 1 9 3 2 3 0 0 0

23 Jack Mahoney  3 . 0 0 2-0 4 4 0 0/0 0 21.0 21 7 7 4 26 3 0 0  . 2 5 6 1 1 0 0 2

32 Will Sanders  3 . 8 6 2-1 4 4 0 0/0 0 21.0 21 11 9 5 26 7 0 3  . 2 5 3 1 2 0 0 0

--------------------

28 Austin Williamson  0 . 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 0/1 0 5.0 0 0 0 1 7 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

30 Brett Thomas  0 . 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0  . 1 6 7 0 0 0 0 0

44 Trey Wheeler  0 . 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 1.1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

25 Sam Simpson  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

41 Zach Zedalis  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

18 Eli Jerzembeck  1 . 4 6 0-0 5 1 0 0/0 0 12.1 9 2 2 1 18 3 0 1  . 1 8 8 1 0 0 0 0

14 Eli Jones  1 . 6 9 3-0 3 1 0 0/0 0 10.2 9 3 2 1 12 4 0 0  . 2 0 9 0 1 0 0 0

 4 Jackson Phipps  2 . 7 0 0-0 4 0 0 0/0 0 3.1 1 1 1 3 6 0 0 0  . 0 9 1 1 1 0 0 0

40 Wesley Sweatt  3 . 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 3.0 4 1 1 2 1 1 0 0  . 3 6 4 1 0 0 1 0

37 Chris Veach  3 . 3 8 0-0 5 0 0 0/0 2 5.1 2 2 2 3 7 1 0 0  . 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

36 Cade Austin  3 . 6 0 1-0 5 0 0 0/0 0 5.0 3 2 2 1 7 0 0 0  . 1 7 6 0 0 0 0 1

16 Dylan Eskew  4 . 5 0 0-0 2 0 0 0/1 0 2.0 1 1 1 3 0 1 0 0  . 1 6 7 2 0 0 0 0

29 Matthew Becker  5 . 8 7 1-0 4 1 0 0/2 1 7.2 8 5 5 5 11 1 0 1  . 2 5 0 2 1 0 0 0

45 Nick Proctor  6 . 0 0 1-0 7 0 0 0/0 0 6.0 6 4 4 3 7 2 0 1  . 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals  2 . 7 0 16-1 17 17 0 2/2 4 150.0 112 48 45 45 173 27 0 6  . 2 0 1 11 9 0 1 3

Opponents 11.12 1-16 17 17 0 0/0 0 136.0 178 190 168 112 145 29 5 45  . 3 1 1 20 50 3 14 3

PB - Team (2), Messina 2, Opp (4). Pickoffs - Team (5), Mahoney 2, Hall 1, Hicks 1, Proctor 1. SBA/ATT - Messina (11-12),

Hall (7-7), Sanders (1-2), Jerzembeck (1-1), French (1-1), Jones (1-1), Austin (1-1), Mahoney (1-1).



South Carolina Baseball

Overall Statistics for South Carolina (as of Mar 11, 2023)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

26 Jonathan French 55 55 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

 9 Evan Stone 22 22 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

10 Dylan Brewer 17 16 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 7 Michael Braswell 14 6 8 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

13 Will Tippett 8 5 3 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

37 Chris Veach 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

34 James Hicks 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

32 Will Sanders 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

15 Carson Hornung 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

31 David Cromer 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

36 Cade Austin 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

29 Matthew Becker 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

45 Nick Proctor 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

19 Cole Messina 139 130 8 1  . 9 9 3 2 11 1  . 9 1 7 2 0

52 Gavin Casas 116 113 2 1  . 9 9 1 5 0 0   - - - 0 0

 5 Talmadge LeCroy 40 14 25 1  . 9 7 5 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

20 Ethan Petry 30 27 2 1  . 9 6 7 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

11 Caleb Denny 27 25 1 1  . 9 6 3 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 6 Will McGillis 48 11 34 3  . 9 3 8 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

 3 Braylen Wimmer 63 12 47 4  . 9 3 7 5 0 0   - - - 0 0

23 Jack Mahoney 7 3 3 1  . 8 5 7 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

33 Noah Hall 6 1 4 1  . 8 3 3 1 7 0 1.000 0 0

50 Kevin Madden 5 1 3 1  . 8 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

14 Eli Jones 4 0 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

 4 Jackson Phipps 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

18 Eli Jerzembeck 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

41 Zach Zedalis 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

28 Austin Williamson 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

16 Dylan Eskew 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

30 Brett Thomas 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

40 Wesley Sweatt 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

25 Sam Simpson 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

44 Trey Wheeler 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 619 450 153 16  . 9 7 4 7 12 1  . 9 2 3 2 0

Opponents 549 408 115 26  . 9 5 3 6 25 2  . 9 2 6 4 0

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   75% of Games   1 AB   2.0 AB/Game   3.0 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   1.0 IP/Game


